



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 2117/2026**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Petitioner
Through: Counsel (Appearance not
given)

versus

SUNIL DUTTRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
13.02.2026

CM APPL. 10306/2026 (for exemption) & CM APPL. 10307/2026
(for exemption)

1. Exemptions allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. These applications stand disposed of.

W.P.(C) 2117/2026 & CM APPL. 10305/2026 (for stay)

3. Issue Notice of Motion
4. Notice be served on the Respondent through all permissible modes.
5. As prayed for by learned counsel representing the Petitioner, to be heard along with W.P.(C) 12519/2025 on 23.02.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2026
"SS"