



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 2117/2026, CM APPL. 10305/2026, CM APPL.
10307/2026

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Ms
Bharathi Raju and Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advs.

versus

SUNIL DUTTRespondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

% **ORDER**
20.04.2026

1. As it is now 4.50 pm, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Renotify on 12 August 2026.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

APRIL 20, 2026/ss